Your Community Impact Statement has been successfully submitted to City Council and Committees.

If you have questions and/or concerns, please contact the Department of Neighborhood Empowerment at NCSupport@lacity.org.

This is an automated response, please do not reply to this email.

Contact Information

Neighborhood Council: Sherman Oaks NC

Name: Jeffrey Hartsough

Phone Number: (310) 614-9804

Email: jhartsough@shermanoaksnc.org

The Board approved this CIS by a vote of: Yea(17) Nay(0) Abstain(2) Ineligible(0) Recusal(0)

Date of NC Board Action: 11/08/2021

Type of NC Board Action: Against unless Amended

Impact Information Date: 11/09/2021

Update to a Previous Input: No

Directed To: City Council and Committees

Council File Number: 20-0668-S7

Agenda Date: 11/10/2021

Item Number: 1

Summary: Motion: The Sherman Oaks Neighborhood Council (SONC) is opposed to the Ad Hoc Committee's proposed map approved on November 5, 2021, unless it is amended to abide by the following critical points for Sherman Oaks: (1) the whole of the Sherman Oaks Neighborhood Council should be in a single City Council District that is in the San Fernando Valley; (2) five City Council Districts should be wholly within the San Fernando Valley; (3) the 6th City Council District, which would be partially in the San Fernando Valley, should represent a San Fernando Valley population that is approximately two-thirds of the City Council District's total population; and (4) all Neighborhood Councils should be kept whole within the City Council District in which they are placed, to the extent possible.